

JAHRESURKUNDE

Objektwäsche und Haushaltswäsche

Gütesicherung RAL-GZ 992/1

Aufgrund der durch das Deutsche Institut für Gütesicherung und Kennzeichnung e.V. RAL vorgeschriebenen und durch die Hohenstein Laboratories durchgeführten Überprüfungen wird die Gütezeichen-Jahresurkunde an das Textildienstleistungsunternehmen

CWS Workwear Deutschland GmbH & Co. KG Herzforder Str. 9 49808 Lingen Deutschland

als Nachweis für die Erfüllung aller Anforderungen nach RAL-GZ 992/1:2024-07 verliehen.

Die Gütezeichen-Jahresurkunde gilt innerhalb des unten genannten Zeitraums, sofern in dieser Zeit keine Mängel in der Gütesicherung auftreten. Es darf während der Erteilungsdauer in der Werbung, als Anlage zu Angeboten, bei Auftragsverhandlungen u.ä. benutzt werden.

Gültig vom 01.01.2025 bis 31.12.2025.

 ${\sf Holger\ Großmann\cdot Vorsitzender}$

Dr. Timo Hammer · Geschäftsführer

him Haum



ANNUAL CERTIFICATE

Object Linen and Household Linen (Commercial Linen)

Quality Assurance RAL-GZ 992/1

As a result of the tests specified by the RAL German Institute for Quality Assurance and Certification and executed by Hohenstein Laboratories, the Quality Mark Annual Certificate is being awarded to the textile services company

CWS Workwear Deutschland GmbH & Co. KG Herzforder Str. 9 49808 Lingen Germany

as proof of compliance with the requirements according to RAL-GZ 992/1:2024-07.

The Quality Mark - Annual Certificate is valid for the time period stated below, provided that no deficiencies in quality assurance occur within this period. The certificate may be used during its award period in advertising, as an appendix to bids and in order negotiations etc.

Valid from 01 January 2025 to 31 December 2025.

Holger Großmann · Chairman

Dr. Timo Hammer · Managing Director

him farme